501805666 02/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AD ENGINE, LLC	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franchise Opportunities.com, LLC	
Street Address:	1085 Powers Place	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10284550
Application Number:	11849494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)880-1721 Phone: 267-880-1720

Email: phespell@techpats.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carlineo, Spicer & Kee, LLC 2003 S. Easton Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCT-007 MERGER RECORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patti Hespell

Total Attachments: 1

source=WCT-007_Merger_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027632 FRAME: 0408

501805666

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 11/30/2009. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: FRANCHISE OPPORTUNITIES.COM, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:
AD ENGINE, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on November 30, 2009

Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heun CHandle

PATENT REEL: 027632 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 02/01/2012